TRANSMISSION LINE CABLE
SELECTION GUIDE
SEPT 30, 2025
TABLE OF CONTENTS
RFS TECHNOLOGIES,
AN AMPHENOL COMPANY
CELLFLEX® COAXIAL CABLES
CELLFLEX sets the standard for

FOAM-DIELECTRIC COAXIAL CABLE
SCF12 Series: 10.6 GHz
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions Over Jacket mm (in) 13.7 (0.539)
Min. Bending Radius, Repeated mm (in) 32 (1.3)
Jacket Type Polyethylene, PE
Bending Moment Nm (lb-ft) 2.5 (1.84)
Tensile Strength N (lb) 650 (146)
Recommended/Maximum Clamp
Spacing m (ft) 0.3 / 0.5 (1 / 1.64)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Frequency Band GHz 10.6
Max. VSWR / Return Loss dB (VSWR) Standard 20 (1.222)
ATTENUATION
Frequency, MHz dB per 100 m dB per 100 ft Power, kW
800 9.57 2.92 0.74
1800 14.90 4.55 0.47
2400 17.50 5.35 0.40
3500 21.80 6.63 0.32
5000 26.80 8.16 0.26
6000 29.80 9.09 0.24
8000 35.50 10.80 0.20
10000 40.60 12.40 0.17
RELATED PRODUCTS
Standard Connectors
Model Number Type
716M-SCF12-C03 7-16 Male
716F-SCF12-C03 7-16 Female
43M-SCF12-C03 4.3-10 Male
43MH-SCF12-C03 4.3-10 Male, Hand Screw
43MP-SCF12-C03 4.3-10 Male, Push-Pull
43F-SCF12-C03 4.3-10 Female
NM-SCF12-C03 N Type Male
NF-SCF12-C03 N Type Female
716MR-SCF12-C03 7-16 Male Right Angle
43MR-SCF12-C03 4.3-10 Male Right Angle
Tools for Series C03
TRIM-SET-S12-C02 Universal Trimming Tool
Premium Connector Series D01
Model Number Type
716M-SCF12-D01 7-16 Male
716F-SCF12-D01 7-16 Female
43M-SCF12-D01 4.3-10 Male
43F-SCF12-D01 4.3-10 Female
NM-SCF12-D01 N Type Male
NF-SCF12-D01 N Type Female
716MR-SCF12-D01 7-16 Male Right Angle
43MR-SCF12-D01 4.3-10 Male Right Angle
NMR-SCF12-D01 N Type Male Right Angle
Tools for Series D01
TRIM-SET-S12-D01 Universal Trimming Tool